

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) Filing No. 9261 of 2025

Their workmen represented by
Bihar Colliery Kamgar Union,
through its Secretary, Suresh Prasad Gupta... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner :Mr. Nand Kishore Pd. Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents :Ms. Anjali Kumar, A.C. to G.P.-V

Order No.04/ Dated 11th November, 2025

As prayed for, two weeks' time is allowed to remove the
defect(s) as pointed out by the office.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

11.11.2025
Umesh/Abhishek