

Cont. (Cvl.) Case No.1438 of 2025

its Secretary

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

Opp. Parties

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Nand Kishore Pd. Sinha, Advocate

For the State

: Mrs. Varsha Ramsisaria. AC to GP-V

For the BCCL

: Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

06/Dated: 05.02.2026

1. Reference may be made to the order dated 15.12.2025, in
pursuant thereto, show cause has been filed on behalf of opposite
party no.2

2. Mr. Amit Sharma, learned counsel for the Opp. Party-BCCL has submitted that the management is in the process of compliance of the Court's order but the time is being consumed in the process of identification of one or the other workmen, who are 71 in numbers.

3. It has been submitted that out of 71 workmen, 47 workmen have submitted the rectified documents and now the same is under scrutiny and for rest of the workmen, endeavours have been made to impress upon them to submit the documents for further progress.

4. The reference is of the year, 1995 and since then, 30 years have already elapsed.

- 5.** Since, it is being prayed for deferment of the matter to be listed

after two weeks to show the compliance of the Court's order, as such, the matter is being deferred to be listed on 26.02.2026 to file additional show cause notice for compliance of the Court's order.

6. List this matter on 26.02.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai J.)

05.02.2026
Rohit/-