

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1438 of 2025

Their workmen represented by Bihar Colliery Kamgar Union through
its Secretary

.... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Nand Kishore Prasad Sinha, Advocate

For the BCCL : Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv

8/ Dated: 23rd March 2026

Mr. Nand Kishore Prasad Sinha, learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner has sought for one week time to file reply to the
additional affidavit filed on behalf of the BCCL.

The prayer so made is being allowed.

Let this matter be listed on 13.04.2025, so that the reply to
the additional affidavit be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

23rd March 2026

*Amardeep/Vikas
Uploaded on*